Jefferson County Public Schools Administrative Offices

Van Hoose Education Center P.O. Box 34020 Louisville, Kentucky 40232-4020 (502) 485-3011



September 7, 2016

NOTICE

To All Members of the Board of Education of Jefferson County, Kentucky:

The Chair of the Board of Education is calling a special meeting of the Board of Education to be held on Tuesday, September 13, 2016, at Lincoln Elementary Performing Arts School, Black Box Theater, 930 E Main St, Louisville, KY, 40206.

The purpose of this meeting is as follows:

4:00 p.m. Work Session: Working Budget for 2016–17

4:30 p.m. Work Session: Presentation of Board Data Dashboard

5:00 p.m. Work Session: Report on Student Assignment

6:00 p.m. Dinner

Any and all matters incidental to and supplementary of the foregoing may also be taken up, considered and acted upon at the meeting.

The regular meeting of the Board of Education will take place at 7 p.m., as scheduled, at Lincoln Elementary Performing Arts School, Black Box Theater, 930 E Main St, Louisville, KY, 40206.

David A. Jones Jr., Chair

Board of Education of Jefferson County, Kentucky

Donna M. Hargens, Ed.D., Secretary Board of Education of Jefferson County, Kentucky

www.jefferson.kyschools.us

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer Offering Equal Educational Opportunities